
Notice Type Enforcement

Operator Pierce Production Company Limited

Address 15 Appold Street

London

EC2A 2HB

Details Haewene Brim FPSO

Pierce Production Company Limited has failed to comply with Article 3(2) of Regulation

(EU) No 517/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on Fluorinated

Greenhouse Gases (“EUR 517/2014”) in that they have failed to take appropriate

measures to minimise leakage of F Gas.

Legislation Regulation 25(1)(a)(i) of the Fluorinated Greenhouse Gases Regulations 2015

Issue Date 04/11/2022

Details for Enforcement Notice No. 17/2022


